TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/04/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Howmet Research Corporation		04/09/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Howmet Corporation	
Street Address:	1500 Warner Street	
City:	Whitehall	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49461	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1354960	MICROCAST-X

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)801-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 8019200
Email: donoianj@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: James Donoian
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Donoian
Signature:	/jamesdonoian/
Date:	04/12/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0029

900074267

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0030

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made nunc pro tunc, effective August 4, 2005, by and between the following parties.

WHEREAS, Howmet Research Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 1500 Warner Street, Whitehall, Michigan ("Assignor"), is the sole owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark set forth in U.S. Reg. No. 1,354,96 for MICROCAST-X (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Howmet Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at 1500 Warner Street, Whitehall, Michigan ("Assignee"), is acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and all of the goodwill associated with the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for thirdparty infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this day of March 2007.

Howmet Research Corporation

RECORDED: 04/12/2007

Boyd a. Mueller Name: Boyd A. Mueller

Name: Michael A. Pepper

Howmet Corporation

Title: Director

Title: Vice President & General Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0031